	999 ————			
(Rev. 11-93) ET				
To the i	d Trademarks:			
Please re 1011999				
Name of conveying party(ies):     Degussa Aktiengesellschaft	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Check box  □ Individual(s)  □ Association	Name: Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft			
□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation ☑ Other - Joint Stock Company	Street Address: Weissfrauenstrasse 9  City/State/Zip: 60311 Frankfurt am Main			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Check box □Yes ☒ No	GERMANY			
	Check box ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ United Section			
	□ General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance: Check box	□ Corporation-State  ☑ Other - Joint Stock Company			
□ Assignment    Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other				
Execution Date: July 29, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Check box ≅ Yes □ No			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)				
75/534,128 SEE ATTACHED LIST  B. Trademark Registration Nos.:	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Check box ■ Yes □ No			
2,146,659 SEE ATTACHED LIST				
Additional numbers attached? Check box ⊠Yes □ No				
	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:ONE HUNDRED			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	TWENTY EIGHT (128)			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$3,215.00			
Name: Helen Hill Minsker, Esq. SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP	Check box			
The Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young	⊠ Enclosed			
Intellectual Property Group	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Please charge any additional fees or credit			
Street Address: <u>1850 M Street, N.W., Suite 800</u>	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-4300.			
City/State/Zip: Washington, D.C. 20036	8. Deposit account number:			
Attorney Docket No.: 33676H003	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
1/15/1999 DMGUYEN 00000065 75534128 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
(0.00.00				
61 FC:481 62 FC:482 3175.00 0P				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached				
copy is a true copy of the original document				
H// 02 ) 1(1) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	November 10, 1999			
Helen Hill Minsker, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Signature	Reg. No. Date  One hundred thirty five (135)			
Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: One hundred thirty five (135)				

### **Schedule of Registrations and Applications**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration/Application No.
ACCON	2,146,659 (March 24, 1998)
ACEMATT	2,044,938 (March 11, 1997
ADVANTAGE SLS	1,999,401 (September 10, 1996)
AERO-UNIT	1,921,342 (September 26, 1995)
AEROCAT	75/534,128
AEROLYST	75/476,018
AEROPERL	75/388,799
AEROSIL	820,944 (December 27, 1966)
ALFLEXIL	75/440,435
ALLCERAM & Design	75/611,002
AMINOCHICK	2,199,209 (October 27, 1998)
AMINOCOW	2,244,857 (May 11, 1999)
AMINODAT	2,140,090 (March 3, 1998)
AMINOSWINE	75/268,314
ANKYLOS	2,079,843 (July 15, 1997)
ASPERIX	75/344,360
AURUNA	1,008,670 (April 15, 1975)
BALANCE	75/343,183
BIOCCLUS	2,186,687 (September 1, 1998)
BIOLYS	2,242,982 (May 4, 1999)
BIOR	2,166,268 (June 16, 1998)
BIOX	1,719,264 (September 22, 1992)
CERGO	75/636,465
CERGOPRESS	75/644,996

75/482,568

2,252,987 (June 15, 1999)

1,790,904 (August 31, 1993)

COMPO PLUS

CORAX

COMPOCCLUS

### Mark Registration/Application No.

COUPSIL 1,695,643 (June 23, 1992)

CYPLUS 75/129,060

DEDIMA 75/440,434

**DEFINITE & Design** 75/527,045

DEGACOAT 2,155,388 (May 5, 1998)

DEGACURE 2,045,667 (March 18, 1997)

DEGADUR 1,159,599 (July 7, 1981)

DEGAFAS 75/581,905

DEGALAN 1,280,337 (June 5, 1984)

DEGAMENT 1,125,101 (September 18, 1979)

DEGAMIN IPDA 2,145,016 (March 17, 1998)

DEGANAT IPDI 2,148,508 (April 7, 1998)

DEGANOL 2,185,483 (September 1, 1998)

DEGAROUTE 1,735,898 (December 1, 1992)

DEGASCAN 75/428,284

DEGOX (Stylized) 2,068,468 (June 10, 1997)

DEGUCAST 1,050,462 (October 19, 1976)

DEGUDENT 831,900 (July 11, 1967)

DEGUFILL 1,519,496 (January 10, 1989)

DEGUFLEX 1,581,026 (February 6, 1990)

DEGUFORM 1,607,989 (July 31, 1990)

DEGULAB 2,151,996 (April 21, 1998)

DEGULOR 1,099,991 (August 22, 1978)

DEGULUX 1,846,652 (July 26, 1994)

DEGUNORM 2,128,575 (January 13, 1998)

DEGUPAL 1,472,803 (January 19, 1998)

DEGUSSA 1,431,638 (March 10, 1987)

DEGUSSAHULS & Design 75/597,254

# Mark Registration/Application No.

**DEGUSTAR** 

1,867,951 (December 20, 1994)

DEGUTWIN 2,252,988 (June 15, 1999)

DEGUVEST 1,097,878 (August 1, 1978)

DELOXAN 2,151,937 (April 21, 1998)

DENTOMAT 914,027 (June 8, 1971)

DEVA 1,140,613 (October 21, 1980)

DURBORID 2,075,177 (July 1, 1997)

DURFERRIT 1,151,629 (April 21, 1981)

DUROSIL 1,459,764 (October 6, 1987)

EASISPERSE 1,844,015 (July 12, 1994)

ECORAX 2,216,063 (January 5, 1999)

ELCEMA 1,278,474 (May 22, 1984)

EXTRUSIL 1,431,649 (March 10, 1987)

FLAVITH 75/485,578

GOLDEN GATE SYSTEM 1,922,814 (May 27, 1993)

GRANUFORM 1,473,730 (January 26, 1988)

HOT TUBE 2,070,313 (June 10, 1997)

IDIS 75/587,659

LIQUILYS 2,206,303 (December 1, 1998)

LIQUIMETH 1,224,452 (January 18, 1983)

LUXALLOY (Stylized) 307,267 (October 24, 1933)

MANOX 632,986 (Renewed October 4, 1996)

MEL-1 1,174,680 (October 27, 1981

MELONITE 1,071,626 (August 16, 1977)

MELONITE 1,075,885 (October 25, 1977)

MELONITE QPQ 2,154,190 (April 28, 1998)

MELONIZING 1,071,625 (August 16, 1977)

MEPRON 1,304,020 (November 6, 1984)

## Mark Registration/Application No.

METALYST 2,171,746 (July 7, 1998)

MINACRYL 2,184,428 (August 25, 1998)

MIXIL 2,150,428 (April 14, 1998)

MULTINIT 75/459,759

MULTIVAC 1,682,798 (April 14, 1992)

NEACID 1,008,661 (April 15, 1975)

NO-VEL 2,012,870 (October 29, 1996)

OPTIVEST 1,661,413 (October 22, 1991)

PALLIAG 1,088,499 (April 4, 1978)

PANTAPRINT 2,151,778 (April 21, 1998)

PERACLEAN 75/411,279

PETRONIC 75/411,278

PLANET DENTAL & Design 75/500,433

PLATINIT 75/459,752

POWDERCAT 1,562,882 (October 31, 1989)

PRIMALLOR 1,088,500 (April 4, 1978)

PRINTEX 952,511 (February 6, 1973)

PROPULSE 75/535,598

PROTECTOSIL 1,592,657 (April 24, 1990)

PROVENTIN 669,470 (November 11, 1958)

PUREX 75/507,217

QUAB 1,479,215 (March 8, 1988)

REALOR 75/476,971

REG-1 1,171,825 (October 6, 1981)

SIDENT 1,037,133 (April 6, 1976)

Design Only 75/243,129

SILTEG 1,873,492 (January 17, 1995)

SIPERNAT 934,742 (May 30, 1972)

<u>Mark</u>	Registration/Application No.
SIPERNAT	1,405,400 (August 19, 1986)
Design Only	2,231,362 (March 16, 1999)
Design	1,432,605 (March 17, 1987)
SPEKTRUM & Design	75/576,651
STABILOR	1,087,986 (March 28, 1978)
SYMBIO	75/459,757
SYMBIO & Design	75/588,342
SYMBIOBOND	75/411,277
SYMBIOCCLUS	75/411,780
SYMBIOCERAM	75/411,782
SYMBIOSTAR	75/411,781
SULPHAX	2,218,520 (January 19, 1999)
TUFFTRIDE	704,470 (September 20, 1960)
TUFFTRIDE	736,930 (August 28, 1962)
ULTRASIL	971,093 (October 23, 1973)

1,998,649 (September 3, 1996)

1,266,752 (February 14, 1984)

**VOSSEN BLAU** 

**UNITAB** 

SGRDC\119123.1

Atty. Docket No. 32301 WH001

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant

DEGUSSA-HÜLS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Registration No.

2,146,659

Registration Date:

March 24, 1998

Mark

**ACCON** 

#### **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft, a Joint Stock Company of Germany, whose address is Weissfrauenstrasse 9, 60311 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, and the registrant in the above-identified trademark application, hereby designates the firm of Smith, Gambrell & Russell, L.L.P., The Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young Intellectual Property Group, Suite 800, 1850 M Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036, as its representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

		DEGUS	SSA-HÜLS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Date:	18. October, 1999	By:	ppa.
		Name:	Dr. Matthias Schäfer
		Title:	Procurist
Date:	18. October, 1999	By:	ppa. hymu
		Name:	Dr. Volker Bugdahl
		Title:	Procurist

#### **Notarial Certification**

After my today's inspection of the Commercial Register of Frankfurt am Main "Amtsgericht" (Municipal Court) on 29th July, 1999 with reference to Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft, Frankfurt am Main - Commercial Register B 47234 - and my today's inspection of the Commercial Register of Frankfurt am Main, HRB 8239, referring to the former Degussa Aktiengesellschaft as well as on the basis of the certified extract of the Commercial Register of the Municipal Court of Marl datet 19th March, 1999 referring to HRB 2050, which is at my disposal, I herewith certify that:

- the total assets of Degussa Aktiengesellschaft were transferred by way of merger to Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft registered in the Commercial Register of the Marl Municipal Court under B 2050. This company had its registered seat in Marl. The merger took place on the day of its registration in the Commercial Register on 1st February, 1999 and became effective on the same date. Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft is the legal successor of Degussa Aktiengesellschaft since this date;
- 2. Degussa-Hüls Aktiengesellschaft transferred its seat from Marl to Frankfurt am Main and the company has now been entered in the Commercial Register of the Frankfurt am Main Municipal Court unter B 47234. The nominal capital of the company is EUR 399.164.293,42. The company was registered in the Commercial Register of the Frankfurt am Main Municipal Court on 8th June, 1999.

Frankfurt am Main, den 29th July, 1999

(Drost)
Notary public

**RECORDED: 11/10/1999**